* * *	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ENTS ONLY							
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Burnell L. Bender	International Truck Intellectual Property Company, L.L.C.							
Brian P. Marshall	Internal Address: Law Offices 2-W							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes	<u> </u>							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
🛂 Aşşignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N								
Other	P.O. Box 1488							
Gerales Cules	City: Warrenville State: Illinois Zip: 60555							
Execution Date: 7/22/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚾 No							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/202,364	w application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) The execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond								
concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40							
Internal Address: Law Offices 2-W	⊑ Enclosed							
Internal Address. Law Omess	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address:4201 Winfield Road	8. Deposit account number:							
	14-0603							
P.O. Box 1488	(AV. b. d. ellecte comment this code if proving by depoch account)							
City: Warrenville State: Illinois Zip: 6055	5							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.	- with the introduction and any attached come							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
Cathi Majewski	11/22/02							
Name of Person Signing	Signa ure Date							
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

D-4603

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Burnell L. Bender; and (2) Brian P. Marshall

residing, respectively, at (1) 10020 Roberts Rd., Woodburn, IN 46797; and (2) 5824 Lassiter Mill Place, Fort Wayne, IN 46835

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D-4603 entitled:

Air Assisted Vehicle Clutch Linkage

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively on (1) on the day of, 2002; (2) on the day of, 2002
or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 2022 Filed and
WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letter Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL to insert the dates of execution of said application.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0039

D-4603

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

(1) <u>uu</u>	monet ~	<u>USieno</u> CB	ns <u></u>	_ day oi	000	<u> </u>	, 200	2				
	rneli L. Benger)											
(2)	no-14	askal	(this <u>2</u>	<u> </u>	day of_		50L.	<u>1,</u> 20	02			
	an P. Marshall)	•	`				<u></u>	ţ				
State of Indiana	4)										
County of All	<u>en</u>) ss:)										
On this	nd day of Ju	ly	_, 2002, before rr	ne carne Bur	nell L. Bend	er, to m	e perso ne	ily known, a	and known	to me to be	the	
	bed in and who exec	uted the forego	ing assignment,	and acknow	ledged to m	e that h	e execute	the same	of his own	free will and	i for	
the purposes the	erein set forth.				nid 2	<u>/</u>	<i>[][h]</i>	il	7) 2)		And the second s	
				Notery Pu	p <u>i</u> c , γυ,							그 램
				,					Key	DANAD	L-UNDUCK	5 -
										ALCH	IODUNY.	~ <i>3</i>
State of Indiana	1 /)) 55;						1 20	NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	· Person	2,2008	
County of A	llen	<u> </u>								ار از		girina <u>e n</u> e l
On this	nd day of 10	ly	_, 2002, before r									
individual descr	ribed in and who exec	uted the foreg	oing assignment,	and acknow	Aedged to π	ie that h	e execute	d the same	of his own	ı free will an	d for	
the purposes th				Λ			_	1			.,,,,,,,,	

_-- / Mari

2

RECORDED: 11/22/2002

REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0040